FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)

R

ocket No.: A-6124; A-6124.CIP; A-6163

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 101259842 P08/REV02 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Eden Enterprises 750 Via Miraleste Name: Eden Enterprises Palm Springs, CA 92262 Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🗶 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 5542 Rose Thicket Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name M Other Change of Address in Recorded Assignment State: NV ZIP: 89103 City: Las Vegas Execution Date: January 19, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/265,899 5,906,545 09/276,485 5,993,335 **⋈** No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitchell B. Wasson, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 160.00 Internal Address: HOFFMAN, WASSON & GITLER, PC Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 2361 Jefferson Davis Highway 8. Deposit account number: **Suite 522** 08-2455 State: VA ZIP: 22202 City: Arlington 0P/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000148 09265899 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 160.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 19, 2000 Mitchell B. Wasson Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT **REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0791**

ATTACHMENT FROM PAGE 1

1. Particulars of Assignments

- U.S. Patent 5,906,545
- U.S. Patent 5,993,335
- U.S. Patent Application S.N. 09/265,899, filed March 11, 1999
- U.S. Patent Application S.N. 09/276,485, filed March 25, 1999

PATENT RECORDED: 01/19/2000 | REEL: 010539 FRAME: 0792